



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, January 18, 2017

SF0036SS001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 12 Delete "." insert "and"; delete "and results".

Page 4-line 9 Delete "." insert "and"; delete "and results".

Page 6-line 2 Delete "The rules shall".

Page 6-line 3 Delete.

Page 6-line 4 Delete "district leaders".

Page 7-line 11 After "21-2-304(b) (xvi)" insert ";" and delete balance of line.

Page 7-lines 12 and 13 Delete. COE, CHAIRMAN

SF0045SS001/ADOPTED

Page 7-line 15 After "only" insert "as approved by the local licensing authority". CASE, CHAIRMAN

SF0054SS001/ADOPTED

Page 2-after line 1 Insert and renumber:

"(i) Public department" includes the state of Wyoming or any of its branches, agencies, municipalities, counties, school districts, political subdivisions, special districts, community college districts and the University of Wyoming;".

Page 2-line 3 Delete "(i)" insert "(ii)".

Page 2-line 10 Delete "(ii)" insert "(iii)".

Page 2-line 11 Delete "(i)" insert "(ii)".

Page 2-lines 16 through 20 Delete.

Page 2-line 22 After "**spouse**" insert "**interview**".



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, January 18, 2017

Page 3-line 3 Delete "be preferred for" insert "have a preference prior to the interview process".

Page 3-line 4 Delete "appointment or employment".

Page 3-line 12 Delete "competitor" insert "candidate not otherwise eligible for hiring preferences".

Page 3-line 19 After "candidate" insert "not otherwise eligible for hiring preferences". MEIER, CHAIRMAN

SF0054SW001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 23 Delete "**or public works**".

Page 3-line 2 Delete "and upon all public".

Page 3-line 3 Delete "works"; after "Wyoming" delete", ".

Page 3-line 4 Delete "possess" insert "possesses". MEIER

SF0060SS001.01/ADOPTED **[DIVIDED AMENDMENT]**
(CORRECTED COPY)

Page 2-line 6 Delete and insert:

"Section 2. This act is effective immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.".

EMERICH, CHAIRMAN

SF0060SW001/ADOPTED

Page 1-above line 1 In the catch title, delete the standing committee amendment (SF0060SS001/A) to this line and further amend as follows: delete "-complimentary licenses". ELLIS



ADOPTED SENATE AMENDMENTS

Wednesday, January 18, 2017

SF0063S3001/ADOPTED

Page 4-line 1 After "prospective" insert "or current".

Page 8-line 17 After "prospective" insert "or current".
NETHERCOTT

SF0066S3001/ADOPTED

Page 3-line 6 In the Anselmi-Dalton second reading
amendment (SF0066S2001/A) to this line,
after "provider." insert "If a county or the
department has paid a hospital or other
treatment provider, the county or the
department shall have a subrogation right
against any entity to whom the hospital or
provider sent a written demand." PERKINS